
2005 MSHSL Section 7A Boys 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 27, 2005 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Eveleth- Gilbert         74    8   11   13   19   23   28   57   17:36.9      48.0 
  2   Pine City                84    3    5   20   26   30   34   49   17:42.6    1:07.4 
  3   Hinckley-Finlayson       93    2   10   16   18   47   76   82   17:45.8    1:53.3 
  4   Carlton-Wrenshall       102    1    6   25   32   38   60   96   17:44.7    1:47.1 
  5   Marshall                156   14   22   35   39   46   65   90   18:15.8      59.1 
  6   Esko                    157   15   27   33   40   42   59   80   18:15.3      50.5 
  7   International Falls     175    4   24   41   51   55   62   71   18:16.9    1:45.3 
  8   Cromwell- Floodwood     255   17   21   67   72   78   92  104   18:55.4    1:52.1 
  9   Rush City               266   12   50   61   66   77   99        18:53.2    2:15.3 
 10   Proctor                 281   29   37   63   69   83   86   88   19:04.2    1:46.8 
 11   Mesabi East             291   31   44   56   79   81   95  100   19:05.2    1:41.3 
 12   Chisholm                298    9   54   73   75   87   91  107   19:06.2    2:58.1 
 13   AlBrook                 312    7   36   74   93  102  105  110   19:34.9    4:39.0 
 14   Lakeview Christian Ac   322   43   48   58   84   89   94   98   19:22.3    1:50.0 
 15   Moose Lake- Willow Ri   359   52   53   68   85  101  103  109   19:46.9    2:58.6 
 16   Mib - Virginia          382   45   64   70   97  106  108        20:15.5    4:08.0 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  McGregor,  East Central 
 
1. Eveleth- Gilbert 
    8  Aaron Nelson, 11            17:14.1   
   11  Evan Johnson, 11            17:18.3   
   13  Ben Wagner, 12              17:31.2   
   19  Natie Wagner, 8             17:58.5   
   23  Mike Aro, 8                 18:02.1   
   28  Allen Hawley, 10            18:09.7   
   57  Josh Wyrick, 11             18:57.3   
Time = 1:28:04.2     Places = 74 
 
2. Pine City 
    3  Trevor McNally, 10          17:03.8   
    5  Tom Miché, 11               17:10.5   
   20  David Hambly, 10            17:59.7   
   26  Andrew Lutz, 10             18:07.8   
   30  Clay Fischer, 10            18:11.2   
   34  Josh Boland, 11             18:21.3   
   49  Jordan Clementson, 11       18:47.2   
Time = 1:28:33.0     Places = 84 
 
3. Hinckley-Finlayson 
    2  Brett Ausmus, 10            16:52.5   
   10  Jaron Matheson, 12          17:17.2   
   16  Matt Carlson, 11            17:55.5   
   18  Alec Ausmus, 8              17:57.6   
   47  Dustin Nelson, 12           18:45.8   
   76  Zac Libra, 10               19:40.6   
   82  Chris Scott, 12             19:55.6   
Time = 1:28:48.6     Places = 93 
 
4. Carlton-Wrenshall 
    1  Dan Conley, 12              16:42.3   
    6  Jackson Peterson, 12        17:11.9   
   25  Paul Quiram, 11             18:06.5   
   32  Dave Conley, 9              18:13.4   
   38  Taylor Nordvall, 10         18:29.4   
   60  Ryan Hlava, 8               19:06.7   
   96  Tyler Swanson, 8            21:01.9   
Time = 1:28:43.5     Places = 102 
 
5. Marshall 
   14  David Hafferty, 10          17:42.7   
   22  Fred Sproat, 12             18:01.6   
   35  Devin Zenner, 11            18:21.9   
   39  Marty Halvorson, 12         18:30.8   
   46  Hugh Hedin, 12              18:41.8   
   65  Peter Carlson, 11           19:16.2   
   90  John Shusterich, 11         20:39.4   
Time = 1:31:18.8     Places = 156 
 
6. Esko 
   15  Chase Caywood, 12           17:46.1   
   27  Raleigh Goessling, 8        18:08.8   
   33  Paul Moores, 12             18:13.5   
   40  Kevin Rengo, 11             18:31.4   
   42  Bryan Lindquist, 10         18:36.6   
   59  Nate Lewis, 11              19:01.0   
   80  Rob Johnson, 11             19:52.1   
Time = 1:31:16.4     Places = 157 

7. International Falls 
    4  Josh LaBlanc, 12            17:05.2   
   24  Rocky LaBlanc, 10           18:05.4   
   41  Josh Hardy, 11              18:35.1   
   51  Ryan Barg, 10               18:48.3   
   55  Cody Christianson, 10       18:50.5   
   62  Marvin Gorden, 12           19:10.8   
   71  Danny Eldien, 9             19:32.4   
Time = 1:31:24.5     Places = 175 
 
8. Cromwell- Floodwood 
   17  Ben Scharnberg, 11          17:56.6   
   21  Taylor Grones, 12           18:00.4   
   67  Jordan Smith, 8             19:17.0   
   72  John Ammesmaki, 11          19:34.1   
   78  Curtis Hakala, 10           19:48.7   
   92  Kyle House, 9               20:44.1   
  104  Alex Apter, 11              22:01.3   
Time = 1:34:36.8     Places = 255 
 
9. Rush City 
   12  Josh Dahl, 11               17:28.8   
   50  Lance Petersen, 12          18:47.2   
   61  Sean Karvonen, 10           19:09.1   
   66  Matt Wuorinen, 12           19:16.7   
   77  Zach Johnson, 11            19:44.1   
   99  Jon Meis, 11                21:25.7   
Time = 1:34:25.9     Places = 266 
 
10. Proctor 
   29  Justin Anderson, 10         18:10.7   
   37  Eric Schwerdt, 10           18:29.3   
   63  Lee Melde, 9                19:13.3   
   69  Ben Welch, 9                19:30.1   
   83  Charlie Habermann, 9        19:57.5   
   86  Steve Larson, 9             20:07.9   
   88  Eric Schmidt, 10            20:23.7   
Time = 1:35:20.9     Places = 281 
 
11. Mesabi East 
   31  Paul LaVold, 10             18:11.6   
   44  Glenn Gross, 11             18:39.4   
   56  Nick Maki, 12               18:52.7   
   79  Jake Whiting, 11            19:49.4   
   81  Matt Sale, 11               19:52.9   
   95  Will Shackelton, 11         20:51.1   
  100  John Stark, 12              21:33.8   
Time = 1:35:26.0     Places = 291 
 
12. Chisholm 
    9  Adam Stainiger, 10          17:15.8   
   54  Danny Pogue, 10             18:49.1   
   73  Shay Samuelson, 11          19:34.4   
   75  Jarod Trevena, 11           19:37.6   
   87  Adam Vake, 7                20:13.9   
   91  Evan Erickson, 11           20:40.3   
  107  Mike Cronberg, 10           22:54.9   
Time = 1:35:30.8     Places = 298 
 



13. AlBrook 
    7  Tony Fremling, 10           17:13.2   
   36  Tyler Blom, 12              18:27.2   
   74  Luke Salo, 11               19:37.1   
   93  Kyle Johnson, 11            20:44.4   
  102  Brandon Debock, 10          21:52.2   
  105  Nate Fremling, 9            22:02.6   
  110  Brady Anderson, 11          23:43.3   
Time = 1:37:54.1     Places = 312 
 
14. Lakeview Christian Ac 
   43  Ross Dudzik, 12             18:37.9   
   48  Aaron Swanson, 11           18:46.6   
   58  Spencer Newman, 11          18:57.4   
   84  Jordan Johnson, 12          20:01.5   
   89  Grant Johnson, 11           20:27.9   
   94  Tim Charles, 12             20:47.3   
   98  Jon Erickson, 12            21:03.8   
Time = 1:36:51.3     Places = 322 

15. Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   52  Jake Ketchmark, 12          18:48.5   
   53  Billy Indihar, 12           18:48.6   
   68  Travis Wagers, 10           19:26.6   
   85  Jordan Coil, 11             20:03.7   
  101  Alex Larson, 11             21:47.1   
  103  Matt Indihar, 11            21:53.0   
  109  Clint Kiminski, 11          23:28.1   
Time = 1:38:54.5     Places = 359 
 
16. Mib - Virginia 
   45  Sam Paakkonen, 10           18:39.9   
   64  Eric Spolar, 10             19:16.1   
   70  Mike Olson, 11              19:30.5   
   97  Bill Tibbets, 12            21:03.0   
  106  Chris Bisping, 8            22:47.9   
  108  Benji Neff, 9               23:02.0   
Time = 1:41:17.4     Places = 382 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Dan Conley, 12              16:42.3    Carlton-Wrenshall 
    2     2  Brett Ausmus, 10            16:52.5    Hinckley-Finlayson 
    3     3  Trevor McNally, 10          17:03.8    Pine City 
    4     4  Josh LaBlanc, 12            17:05.2    International Falls 
    5     5  Tom Miché, 11               17:10.5    Pine City 
    6     6  Jackson Peterson, 12        17:11.9    Carlton-Wrenshall 
    7     7  Tony Fremling, 10           17:13.2    AlBrook 
    8     8  Aaron Nelson, 11            17:14.1    Eveleth- Gilbert 
    9     9  Adam Stainiger, 10          17:15.8    Chisholm 
   10    10  Jaron Matheson, 12          17:17.2    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   11    11  Evan Johnson, 11            17:18.3    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   12    12  Josh Dahl, 11               17:28.8    Rush City 
   13    13  Ben Wagner, 12              17:31.2    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   14    14  David Hafferty, 10          17:42.7    Marshall 
   15    15  Chase Caywood, 12           17:46.1    Esko 
   16    16  Matt Carlson, 11            17:55.5    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   17    17  Ben Scharnberg, 11          17:56.6    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   18    18  Alec Ausmus, 8              17:57.6    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   19    19  Natie Wagner, 8             17:58.5    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   20    20  David Hambly, 10            17:59.7    Pine City 
   21    21  Taylor Grones, 12           18:00.4    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   22    22  Fred Sproat, 12             18:01.6    Marshall 
   23    23  Mike Aro, 8                 18:02.1    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   24    24  Rocky LaBlanc, 10           18:05.4    International Falls 
   25    25  Paul Quiram, 11             18:06.5    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   26    26  Andrew Lutz, 10             18:07.8    Pine City 
   27    27  Raleigh Goessling, 8        18:08.8    Esko 
   28    28  Allen Hawley, 10            18:09.7    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   29    29  Justin Anderson, 10         18:10.7    Proctor 
   30    30  Clay Fischer, 10            18:11.2    Pine City 
   31    31  Paul LaVold, 10             18:11.6    Mesabi East 
   32    32  Dave Conley, 9              18:13.4    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   33    33  Paul Moores, 12             18:13.5    Esko 
   34    34  Josh Boland, 11             18:21.3    Pine City 
   35    35  Devin Zenner, 11            18:21.9    Marshall 
   36    36  Tyler Blom, 12              18:27.2    AlBrook 
   37    37  Eric Schwerdt, 10           18:29.3    Proctor 
   38    38  Taylor Nordvall, 10         18:29.4    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   39    39  Marty Halvorson, 12         18:30.8    Marshall 
   40    40  Kevin Rengo, 11             18:31.4    Esko 
   41    41  Josh Hardy, 11              18:35.1    International Falls 
   42        Mychal Hadrich, 11          18:35.6    McGregor 
   43    42  Bryan Lindquist, 10         18:36.6    Esko 
   44    43  Ross Dudzik, 12             18:37.9    Lakeview Christian Ac 
   45    44  Glenn Gross, 11             18:39.4    Mesabi East 
   46    45  Sam Paakkonen, 10           18:39.9    Mib - Virginia 
   47    46  Hugh Hedin, 12              18:41.8    Marshall 
   48    47  Dustin Nelson, 12           18:45.8    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   49    48  Aaron Swanson, 11           18:46.6    Lakeview Christian Ac 
   50    49  Jordan Clementson, 11       18:47.2    Pine City 
   51    50  Lance Petersen, 12          18:47.2    Rush City 
   52    51  Ryan Barg, 10               18:48.3    International Falls 
   53    52  Jake Ketchmark, 12          18:48.5    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   54    53  Billy Indihar, 12           18:48.6    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   55    54  Danny Pogue, 10             18:49.1    Chisholm 
   56    55  Cody Christianson, 10       18:50.5    International Falls 
   57    56  Nick Maki, 12               18:52.7    Mesabi East 
   58    57  Josh Wyrick, 11             18:57.3    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   59    58  Spencer Newman, 11          18:57.4    Lakeview Christian Ac 



   60        Andy Carlstrom, 12          19:00.5    McGregor 
   61    59  Nate Lewis, 11              19:01.0    Esko 
   62    60  Ryan Hlava, 8               19:06.7    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   63    61  Sean Karvonen, 10           19:09.1    Rush City 
   64    62  Marvin Gorden, 12           19:10.8    International Falls 
   65    63  Lee Melde, 9                19:13.3    Proctor 
   66    64  Eric Spolar, 10             19:16.1    Mib - Virginia 
   67    65  Peter Carlson, 11           19:16.2    Marshall 
   68    66  Matt Wuorinen, 12           19:16.7    Rush City 
   69    67  Jordan Smith, 8             19:17.0    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   70    68  Travis Wagers, 10           19:26.6    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   71    69  Ben Welch, 9                19:30.1    Proctor 
   72    70  Mike Olson, 11              19:30.5    Mib - Virginia 
   73    71  Danny Eldien, 9             19:32.4    International Falls 
   74    72  John Ammesmaki, 11          19:34.1    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   75    73  Shay Samuelson, 11          19:34.4    Chisholm 
   76    74  Luke Salo, 11               19:37.1    AlBrook 
   77    75  Jarod Trevena, 11           19:37.6    Chisholm 
   78    76  Zac Libra, 10               19:40.6    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   79    77  Zach Johnson, 11            19:44.1    Rush City 
   80    78  Curtis Hakala, 10           19:48.7    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   81    79  Jake Whiting, 11            19:49.4    Mesabi East 
   82    80  Rob Johnson, 11             19:52.1    Esko 
   83    81  Matt Sale, 11               19:52.9    Mesabi East 
   84    82  Chris Scott, 12             19:55.6    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   85    83  Charlie Habermann, 9        19:57.5    Proctor 
   86    84  Jordan Johnson, 12          20:01.5    Lakeview Christian Ac 
   87    85  Jordan Coil, 11             20:03.7    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   88        Adam Spires, 12             20:06.9    East Central 
   89    86  Steve Larson, 9             20:07.9    Proctor 
   90    87  Adam Vake, 7                20:13.9    Chisholm 
   91    88  Eric Schmidt, 10            20:23.7    Proctor 
   92    89  Grant Johnson, 11           20:27.9    Lakeview Christian Ac 
   93    90  John Shusterich, 11         20:39.4    Marshall 
   94    91  Evan Erickson, 11           20:40.3    Chisholm 
   95    92  Kyle House, 9               20:44.1    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   96    93  Kyle Johnson, 11            20:44.4    AlBrook 
   97    94  Tim Charles, 12             20:47.3    Lakeview Christian Ac 
   98    95  Will Shackelton, 11         20:51.1    Mesabi East 
   99    96  Tyler Swanson, 8            21:01.9    Carlton-Wrenshall 
  100    97  Bill Tibbets, 12            21:03.0    Mib - Virginia 
  101    98  Jon Erickson, 12            21:03.8    Lakeview Christian Ac 
  102        Tom Ridenour, 11            21:17.2    McGregor 
  103    99  Jon Meis, 11                21:25.7    Rush City 
  104   100  John Stark, 12              21:33.8    Mesabi East 
  105   101  Alex Larson, 11             21:47.1    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
  106   102  Brandon Debock, 10          21:52.2    AlBrook 
  107   103  Matt Indihar, 11            21:53.0    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
  108        Tony Jirava, 10             21:55.5    McGregor 
  109   104  Alex Apter, 11              22:01.3    Cromwell- Floodwood 
  110   105  Nate Fremling, 9            22:02.6    AlBrook 
  111   106  Chris Bisping, 8            22:47.9    Mib - Virginia 
  112   107  Mike Cronberg, 10           22:54.9    Chisholm 
  113   108  Benji Neff, 9               23:02.0    Mib - Virginia 
  114        Ben Brown, 12               23:12.2    East Central 
  115   109  Clint Kiminski, 11          23:28.1    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
  116        Aaron Jansen, 10            23:32.5    East Central 
  117   110  Brady Anderson, 11          23:43.3    AlBrook 
 


